

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 37656 Version: 1 Name: Create a 1.0 FTE Clerk Typist 1 (CG20-03) position

within the Fire Department budget.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/11/2015 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 3/31/2015 **Final action:** 3/31/2015

Enactment date: 4/1/2015 Enactment #: RES-15-00282

Title: Create a 1.0 FTE Clerk Typist 1 (CG20-03) position within the Fire Department budget.

Sponsors: Paul R. Soglin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BOE Memo FD Clerk Typist 1.pdf, 2. PD Fire Clerk Typist 1.pdf, 3. FD Org Chart.pdf

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
•	3/31/2015	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
	3/23/2015	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
	3/17/2015	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
	3/11/2015	1	Human Resources Department	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

Costs for the remainder of 2015 are estimated at \$24,244, or \$32,361 including benefits. Annualized costs are projected at \$38,411, or \$51,271 including benefits. Expenses related to 2015 will be accommodated by the management of salary savings and creative staffing. Full year expenditures will be included in the 2016 Requested Operating Budget.

Title

Create a 1.0 FTE Clerk Typist 1 (CG20-03) position within the Fire Department budget.

Body

Resolution that a 1.0 FTE position of Clerk Typist 1 in the permanent salary detail of the Fire Department budget is created in Compensation Group 20, Range 03, thereof.